DOC # EHEFEER

10/10/2017 @218 PM
OffFicial Record

Recarding requested By
MILE WIDE LAND & CRTTLE LLC

Lincoln County — NV

Leslie Boucher — Recorder
Fee: $130.00 Page 1 of 2
RPTT - Recorded By HAE

Book— 314 Page- 2402

MR

2

e

NOTICE of INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS
and ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEEPAYMENT

RE: NMC 1140001-NMC 1140010

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned has paid the Department of the Interior,
Bureau of Land Management certain annual rental fees estahlished by the act of October 5, 1992,
as provided in 43 CFR Subpart 3833, on non-cxempt mining and millsite claims. The amount of
the payment was $155 per claim which shall apply to the assessment year beginning September 1,
2017, and ending September 1, 2018.

Said payment was made for a total of 10 lode claims, CROW et al. The ciaims are
further deseribed by name and BLM assigned scrial number on attached Exhibit A, The owner of
the clatms is Hatrison E. Matson residing at 12600 W. Mile Wide Rd., Marana, Arizona 85653.
The claims or sites are located in all or in part of Lincoln County, Nevada.

Notice is further given that the listed unpatented claims are held and claimed by the
owner(s) thereof for the valuable minerals contained therein and that the owner intends to hold
and continue the development of the claims.

DATED this & ™ day of October, 2017.

Mo Mol — =

Locator, Harrison Matson

MNotary Fubfic - Arizona

STATE OF ARIZONA =0, EPIFANIA BANKS

)SS - Pima County
COUNTY OF PIMA Fi e 30 My Comm. Expires May 21, 2021




W o0~ D U o W M=

=
fom

CLAIM
Crow
Crow #14
Crow # 15
Crow #25
Eagle
Gull
Hawk
Mud Hen
Owl

Quail

1a/10/2e17

UMD VU RN 0152693 pse Gon meoe 2otz

Location Date  BLM Number

12/13/2016 NMC 1140001
12/15/2016 NMC 1140002
12/15/2016 NMC 1140003
12/14/2016 NMC 1140004
12/14/2016 NMC 1140005
12/13/2016 NMC 1140006
12/15/2016 NMC 1140007
12/13/2016 NMC 1146008
12/15/2016 NMC 1140009
12/15/2016 NMC 1140010

EXHIBIT A Claim List
County Book Page CountyDoc# Township | Range Section

309
309
309
309
309
305
309
309
309
309

463
471
470
469
468
464
472
465
466
467

150998 T1N
151006 TIN
151005 TIN
151004 TiN
151003 T1N
150999 TIN
151007 TIN
151000 TIN
151001 TIN
151002 TiN

R66E
R66E
R66E
RE6E
R66E
R66E
R66E
R66E
R66E
RG6E

0O 00 0O DO QO 0O 00 0O 0O O



