Recording requested By MILE WIDE LAND & CATTLE LLC

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$130.00 of 2 Page 1 Recorded By: AE

Book- 314 Page-



## NOTICE of INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS and ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

## RE: NMC 1140001-NMC 1140010

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned has paid the Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management certain annual rental fees established by the act of October 5, 1992. as provided in 43 CFR Subpart 3833, on non-exempt mining and millsite claims. The amount of the payment was \$155 per claim which shall apply to the assessment year beginning September 1, 2017, and ending September 1, 2018.

Said payment was made for a total of 10 lode claims, CROW et al. The claims are further described by name and BLM assigned serial number on attached Exhibit A. The owner of the claims is Harrison E. Matson residing at 12600 W. Mile Wide Rd., Marana, Arizona 85653. The claims or sites are located in all or in part of Lincoln County, Nevada.

Notice is further given that the listed unpatented claims are held and claimed by the owner(s) thereof for the valuable minerals contained therein and that the owner intends to hold and continue the development of the claims.

DATED this 6<sup>+4</sup> day of October, 2017.

Locator, Harrison Matson

STATE OF ARIZONA

)ss

COUNTY OF PIMA

EPIFANIA BANKS Notary Public - Arizona Pima County My Comm. Expires May 21, 2021

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of October, 2017, by

Notary Public

## EXHIBIT A Claim List

							364			
	CLAIM	Location Date	BLM Number	County Book	Page	County Doc#	Township	Range	Section	n
1	Crow	12/13/2016	NMC 1140001	309	463	150998	T1N	R66E		8
2	Crow #14	12/15/2016	NMC 1140002	309	471	151006	T1N	R66E		8
3	Crow # 15	12/15/2016	NMC 1140003	309	470	151005	T1N	R66E		8
4	Crow #25	12/14/2016	NMC 1140004	309	469	151004	T1N	R66E		8
5	Eagle	12/14/2016	NMC 1140005	309	468	151003	T1N	R66E		8
6	Gull	12/13/2016	NMC 1140006	309	464	150999	T1N	R66E		8
7	Hawk	12/15/2016	NMC 1140007	309	472	151007	T1N	R66E		8
8	Mud Hen	12/13/2016	NMC 1140008	309	465	151000	T1N	R66E		8
9	Owl	12/15/2016	NMC 1140009	309	466	151001	T1N	R66E	V	8
10	Quail	12/15/2016	NMC 1140010	309	467	151002	T1N	R66E	The same of	8

